Ri

100061584

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Internal Address:  Individual(s)  General Partnership  X Corporation-State of Delaware  Other  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Internal Address:  One Allied Drive  City: Little Rock State: AR Zip: 72202  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  General Partnership	(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	061584 U.S. Patent and Trademark-Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies):   ALLTEL Corporate Services, Inc.    Individual(s)		<b>V V V</b>
ALLTEL Corporate Services, Inc.    Individual(s)	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?	ALLTEL Corporate Services, Inc.  Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State of Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Other Other Other	Name:The ALLTEL Alabama Limited Partnersh: Internal Address:  Street Address: One Allied Drive  City: Little Rock State: AR Zip: 72202  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
registrations involved:	A. Trademark Application No.(s)Additional number(s)	1337193 attached Yes X No
Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$    Internal Address: Legal Department	concerning document should be mailed:	
City: Little Rock State: AR Zip: 72202  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Brian J. Bailey  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Name of Person Signing		Enclosed
9. Signature.  Brian J. Bailey Name of Person Signing  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  4/1/02  Signature	Street Address: One Allied Drive	-   ·
9. Signature.  Brian J. Bailey  Name of Person Signing  Signature  2		- CE THIS SDACE
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		DE INIO SPACE
		4/1/02
	<b>,</b>	Signature Date

04/18/2002 LHUELLER 00000221 010486

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

Form **PTO-1594** 

1337193

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is dated as of December 31, 2001, by and between ALLTEL Corporate Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), with its principal place of business at One Allied Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72202, and The ALLTEL Alabama Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership ("Assignee"), with its principal place of business at One Allied Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72202.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

Effective December 31, 2001, at 11:58 p.m., Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee a one percent (1%) undivided interest of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the service mark "A", registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 21, 1985, registration number 1,337,193, in connection with telecommunications services, International Class 38 (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration of the Mark.

ALLTEL CORPORATE SERVICES, INC.

ice President

STATE OF ARKANSAS

COUNTY OF PULASKI

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 31st day of December, 2001.

RECORDED: 04/01/2002

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002486 FRAME: 0928